506602809 04/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6649614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO DORIN	03/31/2021
MAURO DALLAI	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFICINE MARIO DORIN S.P.A.		
Street Address:	VIA ARETINA, 388, LOC. COMPIOBBI		
Internal Address:	FI		
City:	FIESOLE		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	50061		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17284353	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9149415600

Email:MANDT@MCGLEWTUTTLE.COMCorrespondent Name:MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C.Address Line 1:SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, UNITED STATES 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77164	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN JAMES MCGLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/johnjamesmcglew/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=77164-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT 506602809 REEL: 055889 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION.

WHEREAS,			
Mane DORIN - c/e OFFICIN	MARKO IX RIN CPA - V. Alema 188	<u>Loc Compiobbi - 50</u>	<u>06 Fiesole (FI) II.</u>
Mauro DALLAL - Co OFFICE	EMARKO DORANS P.A Via Acestra, 36	8 - Lec Compiebbi - 3	<u> </u>
	and useful improvements in an invi ONESTRONING AND/OR HEAT PUMP 5		OCATING-TYPE COMPRESSOR FOR
AND WHEREAS, <u>OFFICI</u> A	<u>EMARIO DORIN S.P.A.</u> , with a principa	I place of business as:	Via Aretina, 368-Loc. Comprobb
- 50051 Fessie (FI) - Italy	(hereinalter referred to as Assigner)	is desirous of acquiring	an interest therein and in the Letter
Patent to be obtained theref	or from the United States.		
(\$1.00) (or the equivalent to the servicery of the Unite invention, as fully set for . Ser. No. Patent to be held and england assigns to the full end to held by us had this Assigns	ORE, be it known by all whom it may conserved in forcign currency) and other varies as a segment, sold and ser over and it distates of America and not elsewhere, it and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Legard by the said Assigner for its own the fife term for which said Letters Patern sent and sale not been made, and we faither and filling date into this assignment.	loable consideration to by these presents assign the full and exclusive ng repared and executed ters. Patent therefor, so see and behoof and for its granted, as fully and earther hereby authorize.	us in hand paid, the receipt of which , sell and set over unto said Assignee ht, title and interest in and to the said by us on
Remuneration clain the assigner remain unaffer	is of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentia ted by this assignment.	lly arising from earlier .	agreements among the inventor and
IN WITNESS WI	IEREOF, we have hereunto set our han	ds this 31 day of M	arch23321.
Maria DORIN	4	31/03/2021	Date
June W	<u>) </u>	31/03/2021	
Mauro DALLAI	1		Oen

PATENT REEL: 055889 FRAME: 0670